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National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Moderate (209 new fires) 
New large fires:  2 (*) 
Large fires contained:  3 
Uncontained large fires: 3 
Area Command Teams committed:  0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 
** Uncontained large fires do not include confine/contain incidents. **  
Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 
Eastern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 106
New large fires: 2
Uncontained large fires: 3
 
Black River Falls, Michigan Department of Natural Resources. Nine miles south of Ishpeming, MI. Grass and 
timber understory. Smoldering and creeping. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.    
 
Pinery, Michigan Agency, BIA. Four miles northeast of L’Anse, MI. Pine and hardwood. Creeping and smoldering. 
 
Blockhouse, Chequamegon-Nicolet NF. Seven miles east of Park Falls, WI. Grass and timber understory. 
Creeping and smoldering. 
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* Black River Falls MI MIS 777 --- 65 5/22 122 --- 0 22 0 33 NR ST 

Pinery MI MIA 487 327 20 5/26 49 40 1 2 0 1 NR ST 

* Blockhouse WI CNF 112 --- 75 5/22 30 --- 0 4 1 6 NR FS 

 
 
Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 12
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 0
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Indian Trail FL FLS 725 0 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 2 NR ST 
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Lincoln Park FL FLS 540 0 100 --- 0 -2 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

Green Farm FL FLS 400 0 100 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

FLS – Florida DOF 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Cooler over the Great Lakes with low humidity over portions of Michigan, 
Minnesota and Wisconsin. Scattered showers and thunderstorms are expected over the Southwest and Florida. 
Mild onshore flow persists over southern California with a few thunderstorms over the southern Sierras. 
 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
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Fires and Acres Yesterday 
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Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
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*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 31,091 

Ten Year Average Acres 961,128 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 
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Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

6 
 

1,190 

  

  

6

1,190

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

10

3,645

99

7,718

18

4,042

  
 

  

  
 

  

66

10,774

193

26,179

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

26

224

33

164

18

20,479

32 
 

162 

5 
 

1,156 

171

8,428

285

30,613

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

459

5

143

  
 

  

  
 

  

112

10,443

123

11,045

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5

177

11

1,114

44

12,757

2 
 

345 

13 
 

1,476 

108

11,065

183

26,934

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

8

32

2,723

2

770

9 
 

317 

28 
 

219 

33

7,902

105

11,939

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

6

1,268

2

62

  
 

  

  
 

  

5

219

13

1,549

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

13

686

21

30,658

2

251

7 
 

1,043 

  
 

  

179

84,059

222

116,697

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

37

3,511

35

4,206

101

17,306

9 
 

5,340 

31 
 

944 

120

28,549

333

59,856

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

49

72,055

  

  

390

57,689

40 
 

9,200 

1,470 
 

73,588 

121

41,286

2,070

253,818

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5

2,370

  

  

237

123,019

70 
 

75,066 

748 
 

266,067 

974

927,045

2,034

1,393,567

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

146

82,676

243

48,310

819

236,518

169 
 

91,473 

2,301 
 

344,640 

1,889

1,129,770

5,567

1,933,387
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

Provinces Fires 
Yesterday 

Hectares 
 Yesterday  

Fires 
Year-To-Date 

Hectares 
 Year-To-Date  

 British Columbia 0 8 308 5,456
 Yukon Territory 0 0 0 0
 Alberta 5 0 483 1,465
 Northwest Territory 0 0 0 0
 Saskatchewan 0 0 207 3,951
 Manitoba 0 0 30 938
 Ontario 2 1 106 183
 Quebec 0 0 169 251
 Newfoundland 0 3 57 354
 New Brunswick 0 0 129 184
 Nova Scotia 0 0 86 907
 Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0
 National Parks 3 0 15 14,686
Total 10 12 1,590 28,373
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